



This letter is to establish the bases of a partnership between the Marie Curie Alumni Association (MCAA; https://www.mariecuriealumni.eu/):

MARIE CURIE ALUMNI ASSOCIATION

Association internationale sans but lucratif

Avenue des Arts 24

1000 Bruxelles

BE 548.914.288

RPM Bruxelles

and the Confederation of Laboratories for Artificial Intelligence Research in Europe (CLAIRE; https://claire-ai.org/):

CLAIRE Headquarters the Hague
The Hague Humanity Hub
Fluwelen Burgwal 58
2511 CJ Den Haag

The Netherlands

Through this letter, MCAA and CLAIRE recognize their shared interest to support each other's activities in terms of dissemination, outreach, training and lobbying. Specifically, MCAA and CLAIRE agree that:

- MCAA and CLAIRE, when relevant, will use their respective social media channels to disseminate,
 upon request, information and posts originating from the other party;
- MCAA will become an official supporter of CLAIRE and appear as such on CLAIRE's webpage at https://claire-ai.org/
- This partnership will additionally be advertised on the upcoming partnership webpage on the MCAA portal (https://www.mariecuriealumni.eu/).

MCAA additionally states here its intent to, when reasonably possible, feature its partnership with CLAIRE at its next flagship events (MCAA Annual Conference and General Assembly). The specific form of this support will be the subject of further agreements.





Similarly, MCAA and CLAIRE hereby agree to discuss the possibility to offer each other members' training in speciality areas relevant to the activities and expertise of each organisation. Such events will be the subject of further agreements.

This Agreement has been signed in two (2) originals, each Party acknowledging receipt of one (1) original.

Representative name: Prof. Dr. Holger Hoos

Representative title: Chair of the Executive Board

Board and founder of CLAIRE

Date 14th of July, 2020

Representative name: Dr. Morten Irgens

Representative title: Member of the Executive

Board and founder of CLAIRE

Date 14th of July, 2020

AND,

Marie Curie Alumni Association AISBL

Representative name Mostafa Moonir Shawrav

Representative name: Fernanda Bajanca

Representative title: Chair of the Executive Committee Representative title: Vice-chair of the Executive

Committee

Date: 13th of July, 2020 Date: 13th of July, 2020